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A2.01 SECTION 2
A2.02 SECTION 3
L0.00 LANDSCAPE 1

I0.00 TITLE SHEET
I0.01 TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
I1.00 OPEN SPACE / BUILDABLE AREA
I1.01 ZONING AREA DIAGRAM

A0.00 SITE PLAN
A0.01 BASEMENT PLAN
A0.02 GROUND FLOOR PLAN
A0.03 2ND FLOOR PLAN
A0.04 3RD FLOOR PLAN
A0.05 4TH FLOOR PLAN
A0.06 MEZZANINE FLOOR PLAN
A0.07 ROOF FLOOR PLAN
A1.00 ELEVATION 1
A1.01 ELEVATION 2
A1.02 ELEVATION 3
A1.03 ELEVATION 4
A2.00 SECTION 1

PROJECT INFORMATION

ZONING ANALYSIS

SHEET INDEX VICINITY MAP

54 UNIT MIXED-USE
7541 SEPULVEDA BLVD, VAN NUYS, CA 91405

PROJECT ADDRESS :

7541 SEPULVEDA BLVD, VAN NUYS, CA 91405

PROJECT DESCRIPTION :

NEW CONSTRUCTION OF 54-UNIT, 4-STORY MIXED-USE BUILDING.
3 RESIDENTIAL FLOOR OVER 1ST FLOOR PODIUM PARKING 
AND SUBTERRANEAN PARKING. 

REQUESTING DENSITY BONUS THREE ON-MENU INCENTIVES.
(1) 35% FAR INCREASE  
(2) ONE ADDITIONAL STORY UP TO 11 ADDITIONAL FEET
(3) 20% REDUCTION IN OPEN SPACE CALCULATION

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER :
LOT :
TRACT :
ZONING :
PROPOSED AREA (ZONING) :

2222014067
B

P M 4093
C2-1VL

36,223.5 SF

TOTAL LOT  AREA : 
TYPES OF CONSTRUCTION :
OCCUPANCY GROUP :
ALLOWABLE AREA TYPE I-A (GROUP S-2) :
ALLOWABLE AREA TYPE V-A (GROUP R-2) :
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT TYPE I-A (GROUP S-2) :
ALLOWABLE HEIGHT TYPE V-A (GROUP R-2) :
ALLOWABLE STORIES TYPE I-A (GROUP R-2) :
PROPOSED STORIES TYPE V-A (GROUP R-2) :

18,155.1 SF
V-A ON I-A PODIUM

R-2, S-2, A-2, M
UNLIMITED

12,000 SF/FLOOR
UNLIMITED

50'-0"
3+1

4

CONSTRUCTION TYPE :
# OF STORY :

V-A ON I-A PODIUM
4 STORY, 3 RESIDENTIAL FL
OVER SUBTERRANEAN AND 

1ST FLOOR PARKING
FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM :
-FULL AUTOMATIC SPRINKLERS THROUGHOUT TO COMPLY WITH NFPA-13R

TOTAL LOT AREA  :
BUILDABLE AREA :
BASE ZONE ALLOWABLE AREA :
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE AREA :
PROPOSED FLOOR AREA :
ZONING ALLOWABLE HEIGHT :
MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT :
PROPOSED HEIGHT :

18,155.1 SF
18,155.1 SF

27,232.65 SF (FAR 1.5:1)
36,764.07 SF (2.025 : 1) 
36,223.5 SF (2.000 : 1) 

45'-0"
56'-0"
54'-0"

COMMERCIAL SETBACK

0'-0" (REQ'D 0'-0")
0'-0" (REQ'D 0'-0")
0'-0" (REQ'D 0'-0")
0'-0" (REQ'D 0'-0")

FRONT (EAST) :
SIDE (NORTH) :
SIDE (SOUTH) :
REAR (WEST) :

RESIDENTIAL SETBACK

1'-0" (REQ'D 0'-0")
7'-0" (REQ'D 7'-0")
7'-1" (REQ'D 7'-0")

16'-0" (REQ'D 16'-0")

FRONT (EAST) :
SIDE (NORTH) :
SIDE (SOUTH) :
REAR (WEST) :

UNIT DENSITY

18,155.1 / 400 SF
46 
54
51
3

NO

AREA / UNIT (R4) :
BASE ZONE ALLOWABLE UNIT :
PROPOSED UNIT : 17% UNIT INCREASE
MARKET RATE :
LOW INCOME UNIT :
RSO :

COMPANY NAME :
OWNER NAME :
TEL :
EMAIL

7541 SL SQUARED, INC.
BAROUIR (BARRY) DEIRMENJIAN

310-497-2211
DRBAROUIR@GMAIL.COM

OWNER/ APPLICANT INFO

COMPANY NAME :
ADDRESS :
TEL :
PROJECT MANAGER :
DESIGNER :

EXECUTIVE EXPEDITOR :

THE CODE SOLUTION
800 W 6TH ST SUITE 1250, LOS ANGELES, CA 90017

213-537-0158
MATT YUKON KIM

LIZ JUN

REPRESENTATIVE INFO

RENDERED IMAGE

FLOOR DESIGNATION

ZONING FLOOR TABULATION

UNIT TABULATION

PARKING

BICYCLE PARKING

OPEN SPACE

LANDSCAPE

TREE

TYPE COMMERCIAL TOTAL

TYPE
REQUIRED PROVIDED

SHORT LONG SHORT LONG
RESIDENTIAL
COMMERCIAL

TOTAL

REQUIRED
PROVIDED

REQUIRED
PROVIDED

TYPE
LESS THAN 3 

HABITABLE ROOM 
(100/UNIT)

3 HABITABLE ROOM 
(125/UNIT)

MORE THAN 3 
HABITABLE ROOM 

(175/UNIT)

REQUIRED
TOTAL

TYPE

PROVIDED

TOTAL

REQUIRED
PROVIDED

3 71

3 74

4
3

36
3

4
4

36
4

7 39 8 40

4,700 SF 875 SF - SF

5,575 SF

BALCONY COURTYARD
COVERED

OPEN SPACE

404.9 SF (1,619.3 x 0.25 = 404.9 )

14 TREES (54 X 0.25 = 13.5)

41  X 50
= 2,050 SF 1,619.3 SF 906.5 SF

4,575.8 SF

1,277.7 SF

14 TREES

DENSITY BONUS THREE ON-MENU INCENTIVE

1) 35% FAR INCREASE
2) ONE ADDITIONAL STORY UP TO 11 ADDITIONAL FEET
3) 20% REDUCTION IN OPEN SPACE CALCULATION

INCENTIVE 1

INCENTIVE 2

20% REDUCTION
INCENTIVE 3

4,460 SF

4TH FL
1 BED 4
2 BED 3

STUDIO 11
18

TOTAL 54

3RD FL
1 BED 6
2 BED 2

STUDIO 11
19

2ND FL
1 BED 4
2 BED 2

STUDIO 11
17

STUDIO 1BED 2BED

33

33

21

24

14

14

REQUIRED - STUDIO: TOTAL 33 UNITS X 1 = 33  /  1BED: TOTAL 14 UNITS X 1.5 = 21  /  2BED: TOTAL 7 UNIT X 2 = 14

TABLE 12.21 A.16.(a)(1)(i)  
DWELLING UNIT 26-100 SHORT-TERM SPACE: 1 SPACE PER 15 UNITS / LONG-TERM SPACES 1 SPACE PER 1.5 UNITS

2ND FL
3RD FL
4TH FL

MEZZANINE FL
TOTAL

GROUND FL
LEVEL COMMON UNITS TOTAL AREA

451.3 SF

COMMERCIAL

1,270.7 SF

2,635.1 SF 7,871.5 SF

8,778.1 SF

2,688.1 SF

1,728.5 SF 8,778.1 SF

1,722.0 SF

10,506.6 SF

10,506.6 SF

10,506.6 SF

(MAX. 4,460 X0.25 = 1,115.0)

2,981.7 SF

36,223.5 SF28,115.8 SF1,270.7 SF6,837.0 SF

STUDIO B

TYPE COUNT TOTAL AREA
2

TYPE AREA
1BED A
1BED B
1BED C
1BED D
1BED E
1BED F
2BED A

STUDIO A

1BED A + LOFT
1BED B + LOFT
1BED C + LOFT
1BED F + LOFT
2BED A + LOFT
2BED B + LOFT

STUDIO B + LOFT
STUDIO A + LOFT

TOTAL

2

2

1

1

2

4

12

10

1

1

1

1

2

1

6

5

568.8 SF

493.8 SF

506.8 SF

452.3 SF

454.3 SF

452.4 SF

899.0 SF

377.7 SF

357.1 SF

754.6 SF

630.5 SF

674.6 SF

601.9 SF

1,155.0 SF

1,173.1 SF

494.0 SF

471.5 SF

54

1,137.6 SF

987.6 SF

1,013.6 SF

452.3 SF

454.3 SF

904.8 SF

3,596.0 SF

4,532.4 SF

3,571.0 SF

754.6 SF

630.5 SF

674.6 SF

601.9 SF

2,310.0 SF

1,173.1 SF

2,964.0 SF

2,357.5 SF

28,115.8 SF

293.6 SF

1,728.5 SF
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LOT SIZE (ZIMAS): 18,155.1 SF
BUILDABLE AREA: 18,155.1 SF

BASE ZONE ALLOWABLE AREA: (1.5 : 1) 27,232.65 SF
MAX. ALLOWABLE AREA(INCENTIVE): (2.025 : 1) 36,764.07 SF

PROPOSED FLOOR AREA: (2.015 : 1) 36,580.3 SF
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OPEN SPACE /
BUILDABLE

AREA

03/30/2021

OPEN SPACE - 2ND FLOOR OPEN SPACE - 3RD FLOOR OPEN SPACE - 4TH FLOOR

OPEN SPACE - 5TH FLOOR

OPEN SPACE

TYPE
LESS THAN 3 

HABITABLE ROOM 
(100/UNIT)

3 HABITABLE ROOM 
(125/UNIT)

MORE THAN 3 
HABITABLE ROOM 

(175/UNIT)

REQUIRED
TOTAL

TYPE

PROVIDED

TOTAL

4,700 SF 875 SF - SF

5,575 SF

BALCONY COURTYARD

41  X 50
= 2,050 SF 1,619.3 SF

4,575.8 SF

20% REDUCTION 4,460 SF

COURTYARD 1,619.3 SF
AMENITY 906.5 SF

BALCONY 50X15=750 SF
BALCONY 50X13=650 SF BALCONY 50X13=650 SF

COVERED
OPEN SPACE

906.5 SF
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COMMERCIAL

233.4 SF
LOBBY
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TRASH/RECYCLE
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STORAGE

2BED A LOFT
256.0 SF

STUDIO B LOFT
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STUDIO B LOFT
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1BED A LOFT
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1BED B LOFT
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1BED C LOFT
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2BED B LOFT
266.6 SF

1BED F LOFT
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STUDIO B LOFT
114.4 SF

STUDIO B LOFT
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STUDIO B LOFT
114.4 SF

STUDIO A LOFT
116.3 SF

2BED A LOFT
256.0 SF

STUDIO A LOFT
116.3 SF

STUDIO A LOFT
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STUDIO A LOFT
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STUDIO A LOFT
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STUDIO A LOFT
116.3 SF
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ZONING AREA
DIAGRAM

03/30/2021

ZONING AREA - GROUND FLOOR ZONING AREA - 3RD FLOOR

ZONING AREA - MEZZANINE FLOORZONING AREA - 4TH FLOOR

ZONING AREA - 2ND FLOOR

ZONING FLOOR TABULATION

UNIT TABULATION

2ND FL
3RD FL
4TH FL

MEZZANINE FL
TOTAL

GROUND FL
LEVEL COMMON UNITS TOTAL AREA

451.3 SF

COMMERCIAL

1,270.7 SF

2,635.1 SF 7,871.5 SF

8,778.1 SF

2,688.1 SF

1,728.5 SF 8,778.1 SF

1,722.0 SF

10,506.6 SF

10,506.6 SF

10,506.6 SF

2,981.7 SF

36,223.5 SF28,115.8 SF1,270.7 SF6,837.0 SF

STUDIO B

TYPE COUNT TOTAL AREA
2

TYPE AREA
1BED A
1BED B
1BED C
1BED D
1BED E
1BED F
2BED A

STUDIO A

1BED A + LOFT
1BED B + LOFT
1BED C + LOFT
1BED F + LOFT
2BED A + LOFT
2BED B + LOFT

STUDIO B + LOFT
STUDIO A + LOFT

TOTAL

2

2

1

1

2

4

12

10

1

1

1

1

2

1

6

5

568.8 SF

493.8 SF

506.8 SF

452.3 SF

454.3 SF

452.4 SF

899.0 SF

377.7 SF

357.1 SF

754.6 SF

630.5 SF

674.6 SF

601.9 SF

1,155.0 SF

1,173.1 SF

494.0 SF

471.5 SF

54

1,137.6 SF

987.6 SF

1,013.6 SF

452.3 SF

454.3 SF

904.8 SF

3,596.0 SF

4,532.4 SF

3,571.0 SF

754.6 SF

630.5 SF

674.6 SF

601.9 SF

2,310.0 SF

1,173.1 SF

2,964.0 SF

2,357.5 SF

28,115.8 SF

293.6 SF

1,728.5 SF
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LANDSCAPE 1

03/30/2021

1/8" = 1'-0"

2ND FL_LANDSCAPE
1

(1) BALCONY: COMPOSITE DECKING TILES (2) COURTYARD: WOOD DECKING
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